D.M. Dunningham Limited
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: 09 525-8188
Fax: 09 525-7969
International Fax: +64 9 525-7969
Issue Date: 25 May 2022  Review Date: 25 May 2025 Page 1 of 2
To whom it may concern

Moisture approx. 8W%
Treatment on inside of casing:
Treatment aid Composition Described as this may be safely used in
V type: None
E type: Alkyl ketene dimers Less than 0.4W% Section 176.120, Title 21
G type: Polyamide-epichlorohydrin
(water soluble thermosetting resin)
Less than 1.5W% Section 176.170, Title 21
EX type: Chromium,
Pentahydroxy(tetradecanoato)di-
Less than 0.1W% Sections 176.180, 181.22, 181.30, Title 21
This compliance statement relates to the following products:
DMD CODE DESCRIPTION
CASF1SLGROLL FIBROUS CASING 1SL G ROLL 68MMX 500MTR
CASF1SSROLL FIBROUS CASING 1SS V ROLL 61MM X 1000M
CASFF07750CB FIBROUS CASING F 7 750MM CLIP 25B/250C
CASFF08ROLL FIBROUS CASING F 8 EX CLR RL 500
CASFF09760C FIBROUS CASING F 9 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF10760CB FIBROUS CASING F10 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF11760CB FIBROUS CASING F11 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF11ROLL FIBROUS CASING F11 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF12680CB FIBROUS CASING F12 680MM CLIP 25B/200C
D.M. Dunningham Limited
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: 09 525-8188
Fax: 09 525-7969
International Fax: +64 9 525-7969
Issue Date: 25 May 2022  Review Date: 25 May 2025 Page 2 of 2
DMD CODE DESCRIPTION
CASFF12760CB FIBROUS CASING F12 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF12830CB FIBROUS CASING F12 830MM LOOP 25B/200C
CASFF12900CB FIBROUS CASING F12 900MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF12ROLL FIBROUS CASING F12 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF13760CB FIBROUS CASING F13 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF13ROLL FIBROUS CASING F13 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF141050 FIBROUS CASING F14 1050MMCUT 1EA=200C
CASFF14760CB FIBROUS CASING F14 760MM CLIP 25B/200C
CASFF14ROLL FIBROUS CASING F14 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF14800 FIBROUS CASING F14 PS:G 800MM 200C
CASFF14800B FIBROUS CASING F14 PS:G 800MM BDL25/200
CASFF09ROL FIBROUS CASING F9 EX CLR ROLL PS:G 500M
CASFF01700CB FIBROUS CASING G 58 X 700MM CL BDL 25
CASFCG059S FIBROUS CASING G 59MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASFCG059 FIBROUS CASING G 59X750MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCG068 FIBROUS CASING G 68X500MM C&L BDL 25
CASFCG1B FIBROUS CASING G1 74X700MM CL BDL 25
CASFC55B FIBROUS CASING G1.5 78X500MM CL BDL 25
CASFCG112S FIBROUS CASING G1.5 SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASFCG2DB FIBROUS CASING G2 85 X 500MM CL/L BDL 25